	·		22-2001				
•	FORM PTO-16 Expires 08/30/99 DMB 0351-0027	10 4			U.S. Department of Comment Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
	MED	101	730519	1	5372 5372		
	MRD 5-11-01	RECORD	· ATION FORM COV	'ER SHEET			
	PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy						
	Submission T		Conveyance Typ				
•.	X New	· · ·	X Assignment	Security Agreer	nent		
	Resubmiss Document I	ion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Nam	8		
	Correction Real #	of PTO Error	Merger	Other			
• ,	Corrective I	Document	(For Use	U.S. Government	Agencies}		
	Reel #	Frame #	Deg	partmental File	Secret File		
	Conveying Pa	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mark If additional	names of conveying partie	Month Day Year		
	Name (line 1)	Koretz		•	5 11 01		
	Name (line 2) Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year		
	Name (line 1)			·····			
•	Name (line 2)			09/85	3726		
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
	Name (line 1)	BlueTie, Inc.			If document to be records is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
	Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
	Address (line 1)	29 Goodway Drive]	of a domestic representative is attacher (Designation must be a		
	Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)		
	Address (line 3)	Rochester	NY	1462			
	City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
	Name						
	Address (line 1)						
	Address (line 2)						
	Address (Tine 3)			· · · ·			
1 .	Address (line 4)						
12.205/964	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
i fam		40.00 BF	•	•			
		. (.		,	and the second		
	gathering the data net	ng for this collection of Information is estimated to aded to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand common Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offic	ts regarding this purses actimate to 1 - of Management and Suddat Parac	use U.S. Prient and Trademark Unic work Particular Project (0661-0027)	Westigning, D.C. 20593, Sas OMB		
	Information Collection	Mail documents to be reco	rded with required cover	sheet(s) information to	DI		
	n a second george days. I find in second a second second second second second second second second second secon	Commissionar of Dainnin and '	Tan da ana alon 13 a. A a a' a a	PATE REEL: 011809			
-				11LLL. VI 10VJ	I INTIVIL, VJHL		

.

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/29 DMB 0851-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Offic PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (716) 232-7700
Name	Steven R. Scott		
Address (line 1)	Eugene Stephens &	Associates	
Address (line 2)	56 Windsor Street	······································	
Address (line 3)	Rochester, New Yo	rk 14605	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance do nts.	cument # 1
Enter either th Pate Pate If this document is signed by the firs Patent Coop Ente only has Number of F Fee Amount Method Deposit	ent Application Number(i ent Application Number(i being filed together with a new transed executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application numbries if a U.S. Application Num not been assigned. Properties Enter the Fee Amen of Payment: t Account	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num) Pa Pa Pa Patent Application, enter the date the patent appl PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	itent Number(s) Itent Number(s)
Statement a	ind Signature		
attach indica Ste		nd belief, the foregoing information is tru the original document. Charges to depo function R. Sector Signature	
IN BITTE	r ar Leison oidinnið	Giglialule	
·			PATENT

REEL: 011809 FRAME: 0343

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR(S):

David A. Koretz, 75 Sleepy Hollow Lane, Rochester, New York, 14618,

hereby assign(s) to the ASSIGNEE:

BlueTie, Inc., 29 Goodway Drive, Rochester, New York, 14623, a New York corporation,

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest

to the invention disclosed in United States Patent Application entitled

E-COMMERCE SYSTEM INCLUDING ONLINE AUTOMATABLE INVENTORY MONITOR AND CONTROL SYSTEM

executed the date of this Assignment and

to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections throughout the world resulting from the application or any substitute or related applications disclosing common subject matter.

ASSIGNOR(S) guarantee(s) that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar protections, including communicating any relevant information, signing any lawful and relevant documents, and, at the request and expense of the **ASSIGNEE**, testifying in any legal proceedings.

David A. Koretz David A. Koretz Stern R. Scalt

 $\frac{S/11/2001}{Date}$

PATENT REEL: 011809 FRAME: 0344

Witness

RECORDED: 05/11/2001